
Novice A FAST 12" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Stanley Shannon Reilly67 25.25 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Cooper 
Willett

Trent Sheteron47.57 NQ 0 0 12Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Salem Sarah Botelho71 21.82 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Agnes Jean Fenton28.60 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Tucker Tatsiana Greenberg38.40 NQ 0 0 6All American Dog

Sunshine Susan ChasinNQ 0 1 0Barbet

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Buzz Lou Barnicle71 25.85 Q1st 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Karl Arabella Lyon38.44 NQ 0 0 3Miniature Poodle

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Naughty Lori Nieves71 25.70 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 32

Rival Mark Caron79 27.94 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Spook Sandra Barbour78 26.48 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Spyder Valerie Leab78 27.75 Q3rd 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Maze Kimberlee Wojick71 19.12 Q4th 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

JJ Beth Teixeira65 33.47 Q 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice B FAST 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo53 22.85 Q 0 0 0Vizsla

Teller A O Gutierrez34.10 NQ 1 0 2Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Torr Tessa Fiamengo76 27.00 Q1st 0 0 0Vizsla

Bunny Lise Merrifield67 28.45 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nero Sandra Taylor60 28.79 Q3rd 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

74 36.47 Q1st 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Bolt Karen Kearney63 31.59 Q2nd 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Houston Linda White48.84 NQ 1 0 10Scottish Terrier

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Kenji Sara Ko80 25.62 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Quintus Linda Robinson74 30.19 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sierra Julie Stauffer68 41.39 Q2nd 0 0 6Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 32

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

77 24.49 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone76 23.35 Q2nd 0 0 0Vizsla

Kimber Erin Hoverson76 26.34 Q3rd 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Flash Paula Sokoloski76 28.07 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Patsee Christie McNamara74 34.57 Q 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy60 37.68 Q 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open FAST 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Fozzie Sue Sonia56 35.08 Q 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Open FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Blue Elizabeth MacLay23.04 NQ 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Rajah Sarah Carson60 19.13 Q1st 0 0 0Kai Ken

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Willy Rick Smyth78 34.33 Q1st 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Rory Fay Cali70 20.27 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Demon Lisa KingNQ 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Freddie Ann Stetson71 18.69 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mae Patricia Kearney71 27.79 Q2nd 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney71 34.89 Q3rd 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open JWW 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 49

Fly Karen Kearney36.81 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Poodle

Westley Margie Huoppi47.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 46

EJ Christine Bartos69.81 NQ 3 0 0 0 20Lowchen

Bullet Donna PercivalleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Pinscher

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Vivian Charlotte Lake33.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Winnie Alyssa Place53.81 NQ 6 1 1 0 10All American Dog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 41

Spook Sandra Barbour100 21.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 21.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Teller A O Gutierrez100 27.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Cat Susan Usher100 32.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lazer Donna Savoie95 32.65 Q 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Nike Kimberly Nickerson23.19 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Spyder Valerie Leab28.24 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Kimber Erin Hoverson29.24 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Price Jo-Ellen Vought34.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker43.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Whippet

Moxie Sarah Allard50.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Vizsla

Gazelle Linda MandozziNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open JWW 24" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 44

Blue Elizabeth MacLay100 30.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Folly T C Lardner58.85 NQ 6 0 3 0 14Poodle

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Rajah Sarah Carson100 39.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Kai Ken

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 46

Freddie Ann StetsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 49

Cisco Carla Sanborn95 34.93 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Willy Rick Smyth26.83 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice A JWW 12" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 46

Stanley Shannon Reilly100 25.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Cooper 
Willett

Trent SheteronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 39

Agnes Jean Fenton100 20.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Salem Sarah Botelho28.92 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sunshine Susan ChasinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Barbet

Tucker Tatsiana GreenbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 50

Bolt Karen Kearney95 38.51 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Sunny Judith Chaples-Burke34.43 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 46

Julian Alice Williams100 29.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Nova Kristen Boentgen36.42 NQ 4 2 2 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 42

Naughty Lori Nieves100 21.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Baci Jennifer Latici43.03 NQ 3 1 0 0 1Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 39

Maze Kimberlee Wojick23.32 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon28.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice B JWW 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 41

Bunny Lise Merrifield100 24.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 44

Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 46

Clancy Katie Oboyle95 32.21 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Irish Setter

Rory Fay Cali21.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Otto Jane Jackvony24.95 NQ 1 1 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Demon Lisa King61.61 NQ 1 1 1 0 15Alaskan Malamute

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 52

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 48.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Reya Lauren Hamm46.33 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bracken Jill Tyler60.97 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Scottish Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley67.48 NQ 2 0 2 0 15Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 49

Kenji Sara Ko100 25.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie Kenney59.10 NQ 4 0 2 0 10Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Quintus Linda Robinson100 40.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

30.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon35.58 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Flash Paula Sokoloski36.23 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Quest Alicia Cyr43.27 NQ 4 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy46.40 NQ 3 1 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Tillie Gerianne Chapman47.42 NQ 1 0 2 0 2Australian Shepherd

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo55.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Vizsla

Maui Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tiva Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent JWW 24" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Cinder Samuel Taylor100 43.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Torr Tessa Fiamengo39.14 NQ 3 0 2 0 0Vizsla

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 52

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 29.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature Pinscher

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 29.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 32.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 36.15 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Lancashire Heeler

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 36.24 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Scottish Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney100 36.95 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 43.33 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Lancashire Heeler

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.20 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 48.73 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle38.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Echo Susan Usher39.14 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Dee Claudia McGuire44.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson49.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 49

Spry Beth Szczygiel100 24.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Rat Terrier

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 25.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 31.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 40.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Mo Sheila McCormick100 41.66 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 41.81 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 42.01 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 42.69 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 12" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 45.47 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson30.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Martina Guylaine Doyon42.91 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Lauren Hamm44.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Mica Dorry Stone45.39 NQ 1 1 1 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Karl Arabella Lyon66.48 NQ 2 1 1 0 17Miniature Poodle

Vienna Diane GregoireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 27.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Boss John Nys100 27.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 31.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cato Linda Robinson100 34.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amber Irina Rybak100 37.27 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 37.73 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kora Scott Hinckley100 39.64 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Cattle Dog

Gale Martha Davis100 40.21 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson26.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson29.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea Carson33.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse33.67 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino35.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Beth Szczygiel38.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Kevin Elaine Hamill39.62 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marlee Scott Hinckley49.76 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Australian Cattle Dog

Sadie Carin Baker55.25 NQ 3 3 2 0 8All American Dog

Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kat Leslie NelsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 18 Total NQ: 30 Total Competing: 48
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Truman Joanne Williamson100 27.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Bearded Collie

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 29.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 29.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Vizsla

Atty Tod Hebert100 29.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Keene Dana Tucker100 30.54 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Maru Lena Kalita100 30.68 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Belgian Laekenois

Katie Denise Cormier100 31.24 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Vizsla

River Mary Ann Hall100 32.94 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 36.66 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit100 37.24 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 38.01 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Georgia Courtney Longo100 38.71 Q 0 0 0 0 06 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 39.92 Q 0 0 0 0 05 German Shepherd 
Dog

Motion Donna Benoit100 42.57 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Levi Ann Leduc100 43.55 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim100 43.97 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Labrador Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 45.73 Q 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Bowie Jeff Botelho24.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour27.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield28.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Haylen Mary Ann Hall28.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra Barbour29.40 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion31.15 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tora Valerie Leab31.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Starry Carol Lariviere32.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

JJ Beth Teixeira34.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Timer Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

34.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson35.48 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu35.51 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI

Page 11 of 33



Master JWW 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons37.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Hopper Michele Levitt38.58 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic39.60 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic40.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt40.91 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Fozzie Sue Sonia42.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Braap! Allison Kiah45.32 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Lily Christine Bartos46.35 NQ 2 2 1 0 1Irish Water Spaniel

Brisket Christina Norman46.71 NQ 0 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Atlas Sandra Taylor47.68 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Border Collie

Kaleb Louise Hinckley50.37 NQ 4 1 2 0 5All American Dog

Bear Brittany Kochiss53.22 NQ 3 1 0 0 8All American Dog

Giddy Juli Gould57.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 12All American Dog

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Jovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sage Brush Diane MarshallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Hogan Steve Basson100 29.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner

Doodle Audrey Chase100 32.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Riptide Christie McNamara100 32.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 35.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 38.44 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Mae Teri Desrosiers30.01 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Trigger Candyce Paparo39.95 NQ 2 0 3 0 0Poodle

Trig Mary Cotter43.42 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ryder Emily Mathews52.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 5All American Dog

Bodhi Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gus Alice SmithNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Taser Joanne PodlesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Tempo Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Setter

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent JWW 4"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 57

Peter Karen Mancini100 57.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 52

Blizzard Karen Witting37.76 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Tucker Gerianne Chapman100 45.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 45.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mae Patricia Kearney69.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 19English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sizzle Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Nitro Valerie Leab34.64 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 57

Pink Lori Nieves100 30.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 44.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Bichon Frise

Misty Deborah Peretz100 45.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Yorkshire Terrier

Asher Beth Charette100 53.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Scottish Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 54.25 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Yorkshire Terrier

Munchkin Marguerite 
Schondebare

68.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 11Russell Terrier

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 54

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 31.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 36.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle

Evie Peggy Clark100 42.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Madeline Lucy Cornish40.16 NQ 1 3 2 0 0Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 52

Tweed Martha Davis100 33.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 33.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 44.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 48.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel Black

Katie Constance Plante48.26 NQ 2 3 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Gus Beth Fatse100 28.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sassy Beth Teixeira100 30.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Jib Kimberly Nickerson100 30.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 32.82 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 33.83 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Irish Water Spaniel

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 39.80 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Siberian Husky

Gaius Linda Robinson100 50.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour36.95 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Boxer

Sirius Michele Levitt40.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu42.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tess Linda Valente50.60 NQ 1 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon55.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 5Labrador Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti69.33 NQ 1 0 2 0 19Golden Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Kira Lena Kalita100 30.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Belgian Tervuren

Nita Nathalie Inho100 33.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 45.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Bracco Italiano

Walter Cara Armour100 46.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Boxer

Q Lisa King100 48.76 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Alaskan Malamute

Remy Kathy Lesinski32.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Zuke Mavis Adam38.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Ace Brittany Kochiss50.86 NQ 2 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Ruby K Alexa Mavromatis55.40 NQ 0 0 0 0 3German Shepherd 
Dog

Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Premier JWW 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 50

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 31.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature Pinscher

Honey Karen Kearney100 44.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 48.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo55.00 NQ 2 2 1 0 6Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 48

Mo Sheila McCormick100 44.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 47.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm51.49 NQ 1 0 1 0 4Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Leader Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 45

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Breed

MCT 42

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 31.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Jovi John Nys100 31.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 32.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall100 38.27 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 38.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 40.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Maru Lena Kalita38.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Winter Rebecca Elovic42.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina NormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Quest Alicia CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 46

Hogan Steve Basson100 33.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Weimaraner

Doodle Audrey Chase100 35.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 38.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 40.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 42.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Trig Mary Cotter50.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 55

Skye Claudia McGuire100 35.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Poodle

Misty Deborah Peretz100 54.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 47

Tillie Veeann Cross100 35.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett45.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Kira Lena Kalita34.93 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Belgian Tervuren

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

43.21 NQ 0 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent FAST 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle71 24.00 Q1st 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Fly Karen Kearney34.00 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Bracken Jill TylerNQ 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Cora Beth Fatse78 29.87 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marlee Scott Hinckley38.16 NQ 1 0 3Australian Cattle Dog

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Breed

SCT 32

Olivia Lynn Horrigan78 25.01 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo71 24.86 Q2nd 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Tiva Diana Williamson71 26.75 Q3rd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Atlas Sandra Taylor71 30.12 Q4th 0 0 0Border Collie

Price Jo-Ellen Vought39.03 NQ 1 0 7Australian Shepherd

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Giddy Juli GouldNQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 32

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick26.34 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Ryder Emily Mathews27.78 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Wendy Cara Armour33.53 NQ 1 0 1Boxer

Folly T C Lardner37.71 NQ 1 0 5Poodle

Cinder Samuel Taylor40.52 NQ 0 0 8Belgian Tervuren

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 38

Purchase Carol Kelly78 24.46 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master FAST 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Dee Claudia McGuire76 33.78 Q2nd 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Honey Karen Kearney71 27.13 Q3rd 0 0 0Poodle

Indie Vanessa Manzi71 31.78 Q4th 0 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman70 42.54 Q 0 0 4Toy Fox Terrier

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 35

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon78 28.96 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mo Sheila McCormick71 28.58 Q2nd 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Mica Dorry Stone32.56 NQ 1 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Diana Patricia Gagnon35.17 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol36.88 NQ 1 0 1Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl40.66 NQ 1 0 5Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 35

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

78 29.11 Q1st 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kat Leslie Nelson73 39.12 Q2nd 0 0 4All American Dog

Bitzi Denise Baker70 31.70 Q3rd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kora Scott Hinckley68 35.66 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Cato Linda RobinsonNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 21
Breed

SCT 32

Houdini Lise Merrifield78 24.00 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson78 26.67 Q2nd 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Quest Alicia Cyr78 29.28 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

77 23.37 Q4th 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere75 32.14 Q 0 0 0Rough Collie

Keene Dana Tucker71 22.74 Q 0 0 0Border Collie

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master FAST 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Kaleb Louise Hinckley71 23.76 Q 0 0 0All American Dog

Ava Donna Finocchiaro71 25.54 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic71 25.67 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Levi Ann Leduc71 31.27 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly71 35.03 Q 0 0 3Irish Water Spaniel

Motion Donna Benoit70 36.49 Q 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Haylen Mary Ann Hall67 26.79 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion22.53 NQ 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos27.76 NQ 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Brisket Christina Norman28.13 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Maru Lena Kalita30.91 NQ 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Brie Rebecca Elovic34.87 NQ 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu60.29 NQ 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 1 0Rough Collie

River Mary Ann HallNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 32

Trig Mary Cotter78 29.42 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim74 33.63 Q2nd 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara71 22.91 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson71 25.15 Q4th 0 0 0Weimaraner

Chance Susan Black69 23.39 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase68 29.48 Q 0 0 0All American Dog

Z Ann Stetson63 31.34 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Munchkin Marguerite 
Schondebare

NQ 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Tess Linda Valente37.99 NQ 1 0 2All American Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master FAST 8"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Jacquie Lucy Cornish71 32.18 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues71 32.08 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 35

Sage Brush Diane Marshall78 29.92 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu78 30.82 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher71 27.36 Q3rd 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tillie Veeann Cross69 22.18 Q4th 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Sassy Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sizzle Lori NievesNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Remy Kathy Lesinski78 29.30 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho71 30.92 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog

Q Lisa King7.52 NQ 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Kira Lena KalitaNQ 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 62.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Reya Lauren Hamm55.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Brynn Lisa Diffley57.43 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Kanji Kim McIntyre74.72 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lancashire Heeler

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Kenji Sara Ko100 38.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie Kenney62.89 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bullet Donna PercivalleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Pinscher

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Gale Martha Davis100 59.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vivian Charlotte Lake55.30 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Marlee Scott Hinckley65.58 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Quintus Linda Robinson66.78 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Atlas Sandra Taylor100 62.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 64.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Tiva Diana Williamson53.92 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gillyweed Dale Levitt55.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Giddy Juli Gould63.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon64.86 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker75.46 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 11Whippet

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI

Page 22 of 33



Excellent Standard 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Flash Paula SokoloskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 42.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature Pinscher

Honey Karen Kearney100 48.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 48.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Scottish Terrier

Skye Claudia McGuire100 51.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Toy Fox Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire100 54.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Benny Melanie Bryson100 56.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 58.20 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo51.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Bracken Jill Tyler74.15 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie CottleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Spry Beth Szczygiel100 36.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Rat Terrier

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 44.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 46.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 47.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 49.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 51.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm100 54.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Martina Guylaine Doyon39.32 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon40.11 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson40.99 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Mo Sheila McCormick47.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 12" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Mica Dorry Stone54.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 1 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Ellie Brittany Kochiss56.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Moo Bonnie Henderson60.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Karl Arabella Lyon64.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 44.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Boss John Nys36.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

38.71 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson41.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse42.42 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kat Leslie Nelson44.76 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

45.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sadie Andrea Carson48.05 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Amber Irina Rybak50.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Kora Scott Hinckley51.59 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Kevin Elaine Hamill53.16 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cato Linda Robinson54.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bitzi Denise Baker55.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino55.23 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr57.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sadie Carin BakerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 33 Total Competing: 47
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 35.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 37.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 38.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Keene Dana Tucker100 42.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 42.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Bearded Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 44.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 44.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Spring Beth Teixeira100 46.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit100 48.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 49.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Stabyhoun

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 50.19 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Motion Donna Benoit100 52.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 53.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim100 55.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson32.60 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff Botelho35.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Jovi John Nys37.59 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield41.19 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

41.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Braap! Allison Kiah43.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier43.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Haylen Mary Ann Hall44.67 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour44.69 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Timer Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

46.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tora Valerie Leab46.95 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Kaleb Louise Hinckley48.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly48.99 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons49.00 NQ 1 0 2 2 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Georgia Courtney Longo49.64 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sage Brush Diane Marshall49.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maru Lena Kalita51.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

River Mary Ann Hall53.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Levi Ann Leduc54.22 NQ 0 2 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos55.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Cat Susan Usher56.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen57.70 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 20" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Patsee Christie McNamara62.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman64.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Maui Denise Baker64.93 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic70.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Bear Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Foxy Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Quest Alicia CyrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Gus Alice Smith100 41.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Doodle Audrey Chase100 43.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 46.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 53.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Mae Teri Desrosiers35.44 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Hogan Steve Basson39.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Weimaraner

Tempo Melissa Suter48.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Setter

Trig Mary Cotter51.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara52.32 NQ 1 2 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher53.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour53.91 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Boxer

Torr Tessa Fiamengo57.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Trigger Candyce Paparo64.34 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Ryder Emily MathewsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Taser Joanne PodlesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Z Ann StetsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Peter Karen Mancini100 71.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent Standard 8"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Madeline Lucy Cornish47.36 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 56.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mae Patricia Kearney100 65.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney85 74.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 5English Springer 
Spaniel

Tucker Gerianne Chapman68.15 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Summer Walter Horowitz71.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Freddie Ann StetsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Ruby K Alexa Mavromatis100 66.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Willy Rick Smyth65.32 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Pink Lori Nieves100 38.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon

Misty Deborah Peretz100 57.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 60.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Yorkshire Terrier

Munchkin Marguerite 
Schondebare

86.48 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 7Russell Terrier

Asher Beth CharetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Bubba 
Watson

Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 8"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 45.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature Poodle

Bella Alice Williams100 50.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Evie Peggy Clark100 50.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Sasha Sara Ko100 45.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Katie Constance Plante100 50.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 58.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Blizzard Karen Witting54.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tweed Martha Davis57.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues74.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel Black

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Gus Beth Fatse100 38.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tillie Veeann Cross100 42.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 43.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Rough Collie

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 49.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Siberian Husky

Tess Linda Valente100 61.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Sizzle Lori Nieves61.06 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher64.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Gaius Linda Robinson66.61 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon68.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Jib Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tooshie Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Kira Lena Kalita100 40.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Belgian Tervuren

Zuke Mavis Adam100 56.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 German Shepherd 
Dog

Q Lisa King100 57.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Alaskan Malamute

Nitro Valerie Leab46.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski47.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho55.22 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Walter Cara Armour55.98 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Ace Brittany Kochiss61.89 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira64.02 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Bracco Italiano

Providence County Kennel Club
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Open Standard 8" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 73

Westley Margie Huoppi100 71.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Fly Karen Kearney65.21 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Poodle

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

86.21 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 13Scottish Terrier

Houston Linda White88.43 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 15Scottish Terrier

Echo Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Pinscher

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 70

Larry Sheryl Gadol100 44.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Tillie Gerianne Chapman100 53.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Laurie Mandozzi95 37.59 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Price Jo-Ellen Vought95 45.89 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson95 48.32 Q4th 0 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi41.41 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Teller A O Gutierrez42.81 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Callie Kristin Conroy62.99 NQ 1 2 0 5 0 0Golden Retriever

Moxie Sarah Allard67.71 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 2Vizsla

Lazer Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Nike Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 68

Cinder Samuel Taylor100 55.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Bunny Lise Merrifield56.25 NQ 3 3 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Blue Elizabeth MacLay57.23 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
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Open Standard 24" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 72

Rajah Sarah CarsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Kai Ken

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 70

Sassy Beth Teixeira46.20 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Cisco Carla Sanborn70.09 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Demon Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute
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Novice A Standard 12" Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 67

Cooper 
Willett

Trent Sheteron44.13 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Stanley Shannon ReillyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 60

Agnes Jean Fenton64.04 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 4Border Collie

Tucker Tatsiana Greenberg71.56 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 11All American Dog

Salem Sarah BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 71

Sunny Judith Chaples-Burke100 53.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bolt Karen Kearney98.00 NQ 3 1 3 2 0 20Toy Poodle

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 62

Naughty Lori Nieves95 43.39 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Winnie Alyssa Place55.13 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 60

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 29.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon95 55.10 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Spyder Valerie Leab37.61 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Maze Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 61

Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
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Novice Standard 16"P Sat, May 13, 2023 RESULTS

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 65

Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 66

Clancy Katie Oboyle95 63.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Setter

Rory Fay Cali42.56 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Otto Jane JackvonyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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